
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1635
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015
NH BETWEEN CHAKRADHARPUR AND BANDGAON
Giluwa Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Highway between Chakradharpur and Bandgaon has been closed; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the efforts made by the Government to open the National Highways and the success achieved thereon ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a) No Madam. 

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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